

S.C- 237/2022 (237 of 2022)

29-11-2022

Today is fixed for production of the accused person namely, Tapas Kumar Bauri. Sole accused Tapas Kumar Bauri is produced from Jail Custody. Prosecution filed one hazira. None appears for the accused person.

Accused Tapas Kumar Bauri submits that he has appointed Ld. Lawyer for him and Ld. Lawyer would appear on the next date.

To 13-01-2023 for framing of charge.

Let, the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia