

S.C- 237/2022 (237 of 2022)

13-01-2023

Today is fixed for framing of charge. Sole accused Tapas Kumar Bauri is produced from Jail Custody. Prosecution as well as defence counsel take no steps today due to Cease Work observed by the Local Bar.

So, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 17-02-2023 for framing of charge.

Let, the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia