

S.C- 237/2022 (237 of 2022)

15-05-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Sole accused Tapas Kumar Bauri is produced from Jail Custody. Ld. Lawyer for the accused person is also present. Prosecution filed one hazira. No witness is present today.

Subsequently, Ld. Lawyer for the accused person filed a petition praying for supplying the xerox copy of some documents i.e. written complaint lodged by Sri Samir Bouri and the seizure list of the finger ring seized by P.S.I. SK. Raheman of Kenda PS on the ground stated therein. Copy is served.

Heard both sides and the prayer is allowed.

Ld Addl. P.P. submitted that he will supply the required copies immediately.

Hence no order is required in this petition.

To 16-05-2023 for evidence.

Let, the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia