

**S.C- 237/2022 (S.T 49/2023)**

**12-03-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing the bail petition dated 02.09.2024 and further cross examination of P.W-1. Sole accused person namely Tapas Kumar Bauri is produced from Jail Custody. Defence counsel as well as Ld. Addl. P.P. file hazira along with one witness namely Sefali Bauri is examined and crossed and discharges as P.W-3. None moves on bail petition.

Fix **02-06-2025, 03-06-2025 & 04-06-2025** for hearing the bail petition dated 02.09.2024 and evidence of rest witnesses.

Let, the accused person be remanded to J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia