

S.C- 237/2022 (S.T 49/2023)

02-07-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the bail petition dated 02.09.2024 and evidence of rest witnesses.

Sole accused person namely **Tapas Kumar Bauri** is not produced from Jail Custody. Defence counsel as well as Ld. Addl. P.P. takes no step today .

No WITNESS is present today. None moves on bail petition.

The case is adjourned as per resolution dt. 24.06.2025 of “Pen Down” observed by Local Bar Association , Purulia.

To 23-07-2025 hearing the bail petition dated 02.09.2024 and evidence of rest witnesses.

Let, the accused person be remanded in J/C till next date.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

