

S.C- 237/2022 (S.T 49/2023)

07.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the bail application and evidence of rest witnesses.

Sole accused person is produced from D.C.H., Purulia.

Accused person is represented through a hazira by Id. Advocate.

No witness is turned up today.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **13.04.2026** for hearing the bail application and further examination of P.W.5 .

Presecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witness. Alamats are required to be produced on the dates fixed.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia